
ATTACHMENT A 

Virtual Meeting with MID CRRIC Focal Points  
 

(3 November 2020) from 08:00 to 10:00 UTC  
 

List of Participants 
 

State Contact Title Email TEL/MOBILE 

Bahrain Mrs. Muneera Tulefat Trainee Tahleeq - Airport Operations Muneera.Tulefat@bac.bh 
 

Egypt 

Mr. Samer Hussein Emam General Manager, Air space affairs 
and AIS 

Nav.samer.hussien.emam@civilaviati
on.gov.eg 

sameremam78@Gmail.com 

Mob  +20100 6022229 
 

Eng. Ahmed Abdelwahab 
Mohamed ElMarady 

Senior Air Navigation Safety 
Oversight Inspector 

Ahmed.abdel-
wahab@civilaviation.gov.eg 

Ahmedabdelwahab02@yahoo.com 

Mob: +201144007328 

Iran 

Mr. Javad  Mohammadpour 
Hamedani 

Director of Safety and Quality  
Assurance and NCMC   jmpour@cao.ir  

  
Mob: +98 09123030870  

Mr. Meisam Shaker Director of Aerodrome and 
Navigation  m-shaker@cao.ir  Mob: +98 09126454753  

Mr. Behrooz Amin Assistant Director of Aviation 
Security   b-amin@cao.ir  Mob: +98 09358259630  

Jordan 

Dr. Khalil Mohammad Khalil Head of Aviation Medicine 
Department 

dr.khalil@carc.gov.jo 
khalil.mkhalil@carc.gov.jo 
drkmkhalil@gmail.com 

Tel:  +962 6 489 2282 
 Ext: 3407 
Mob:  + 962795555781 

Dr. Mohammad Hushki NCMC, Director of QA&IA mohammad.hushki@carc.gov.jo 
Tel: +962 6 4892282 
 Ext: 3841 
Mob: +962 79 0206220 

Kuwait Eng. Emad Aburezq Head of Standards and Safety 
Regulations em.aburezq@dgca.gov.kw 

Tel:  +965 24336699 
 Ext: 321 
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Lebanon 
Dr. Omar Kaddouha Director Flight Safety okaddouha@beirutairport.gov.lb 

Tel: +961 1628000  
 Ext 2396 – 2397 
Fax: +961 1629106 
Mob:  +961 3032443 

Ms. Reina Dannawy    

Libya Eng. Farhat A. Beelazi Director of Flight Safety Department Farhat.Beelazi@caa.gov.ly 

Fbeelazi@gmail.com 

Mob:  +218 91 328 83 81  
 +218 92 543 24 92 
 

Oman 

Mr. Nawaf Lamki   
Aerodromes Safety Director nawaflamki@paca.gov.om 

nawaflamki@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Walid Mhamdi  Aerodrome Inspector walid.mhamdi@paca.gov.om Mob.:  +968 72034147 

Mr. Mahdi Hedayat Khouzani  Safety Regulation Expert Mahdi.hedayat@paca.gov.om Mob.:  +968 71991345 

Qatar 

Mr. Hicham Bennani  SSP Coordinator Hicham.Bennani@caa.gov.qa 
Tel:  +974 44571304 
Mob.:  +974 66237078 

Dr. Oladele Babatunde  Medical Assessor & QCAA  Oladele.Tunde@caa.gov.qa Mob.:  +974 33778719 

Mrs. Emma Asiedu  Aviation Standards and Regulations 
Specialist Emma.Asiedu@caa.gov.qa 

Tel: +974 44557179 
Fax: +974 -44557179 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Mr. Tarek Ben Mohamed 
Sugati 

 
tmsugati@gaca.gov.sa Mob.: +0555074702 

Sudan Mahmoud Elmagadam Air Service Agreements- Director m.magadam@hotmail.com 
Tel.: +249123499301 
Fax.: +249-83-776604 

Syria Mr. Monther Bassal Airworthiness Inspector/Head of Air montherbassal@gmail.com Tel.: +963 3944987334 
Fax: +963 115400151 

UAE 

Mr. Hammadi Ghazouani Specialist Safety hghazouani@gcaa.gov.ae 
Tel: +971 042111745 
Mob:  +971 562190919  

Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Younis  mohdabbas@gcaa.gov.ae  

Mr. Hamda Jumaa Alqubaisi Inspector - Aircrew halqubaisi@gcaa.gov.ae 
Tel:  +97142111611   
Mob:  +971522222096  
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Yemen Eng. Hamood Saleh Zaid Director Legislation hamood.zaid@cama.gov.ye 

hamood775@yahoo.com 

Tel.:   +967 1 337 168 
Fax:   + 967 1 337 168 
Mob: +967 777972477 

State 

Mr. Abdel Rahman Naser 
Alabbad    

Capt .Samir El Eid    

Mr. Hassan Mourtada    

Ms. Wegdan Yousif    

ICAOMID 

Mr. Mohamed Smaoui A/RD  msmaoui@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Mashhor Alblowi RO/FLS  malblowi@icao.int  Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Mohamed Chakib RO/SAF-IMP mchakkib@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Mohamed Iheb Hamdi RO/AGA mhamdi@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Radhouan Aissaoui RO/IM raissaoui@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Ahmed Amireh  RO/ATM/SAR  aamireh@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Ahmad Kavehfirouz  RO/ATM/SAR  akaveh@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Hany Bakr RO/AVSEC&FAL hbakr@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mr. Ayman Ramadan ICT ARamadan@icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistance - ICAO MID hgabriel@cairo.icao.int Tel.: + 202 22674840 
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